
Girls 3A 2013 Soccer Stats – Week 6 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date numbers.  

Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made available. 

Stats are for games played up to and including April 28th. 

 

Individual Goals: 

Jessica Woodford (Star Valley) – 18 

Noemi Amaro (Torrington) - 16 

Darby Bell (Cody) – 14 

Caley Stafford (Buffalo) - 13 

Abby Nicoll (Star Valley) – 10 

Haley Schneider (Worland) – 10 

Sadie Wassum (Worland) - 8 

Taylor Meeks (Lander) - 8 

Haley Wichman (Powell) – 8 

Rileigh Olson (Buffalo) – 7 

Kenedy Brog (Star Valley) – 6 

Sami Heimer (Cody) – 5 

Angela Deniz (Worland) – 5 

Jessica Freeze (Jackson) – 5 

Claire French (Jackson) – 5 

Charlotte Pierce (Jackson) – 4 

Aimee Kawano (Powell) – 4 

Joelle Herzog (Powell) – 4 

Selby Dueitt (Pinedale) – 4 

Ella Welsh (Lander) – 4 

Mak Meeks (Lander) – 4 

Amy Hulkovich (Lander) – 4 

Julie Cervantes (Jackson) - 3 

Olivia Spanos (Buffalo) – 3 

Kellie Umphlett (Newcastle) – 3 

Paige Smith (Newcastle) - 3 

Teneil Schumacher (Buffalo) - 2 



Livi Glassock (Buffalo) – 2 

Addi Verger (Buffalo) – 2 

Justa Arrington (Cody) – 2 

Michelle Lam (Cody) – 2 

Chloe Winkler (Cody) – 2 

Codi Swenson (Lander) – 2 

Nateal Hemingway (Lander) – 2 

Kim Murdock (Powell) – 2 

Shelby Nicholson (Powell) – 2 

Courtnye Tyacke (Powell) – 2 

Tait Hanson (Jackson) - 2 

Codi Nield (Star Valley) – 2 

Savannah Davis (Newcastle) – 2 

Shenae LaCroix (Newcastle) – 2 

Scottlyn Wiggins (Newcastle) - 2 

Allyson Klinger (Worland) – 2 

Sydney Harms (Torrington) – 2 

Brittany Randall (Torrington) - 2 

Rosio Romo (Pinedale) – 2 

Valerie Vidal (Pinedale) – 2 

Maddie Binning (Pinedale) – 1 

Elisa DeForest (Pinedale) - 1 

Kaleigh Mull (Worland) – 1 

Jenny Garcia (Jackson) – 1 

Maddie Sutton (Jackson) - 1 

Hannah Williams (Newcastle) – 1 

Katara Cade (Newcastle) - 1 

Abby Gray (Newcastle) – 1 

Maria Kissner (Powell) – 1 

Daisy Florian (Powell) – 1 

Alyssa Hildebrand (Powell) – 1 

Brittany Wagler (Cody) – 1 

Ashley Nieters (Cody) – 1 



Scout Vannoy (Cody) – 1 

Mariah Shumard (Cody) - 1 

Alicia Espinosa (Lander) – 1 

Audrya Tanango (Lander) – 1 

Emily Schimelpfenig (Lander) – 1 

Rachael Troxel (Lander) - 1 

Bre Hepp (Buffalo) – 1 

Hailee Riddle (Buffalo) – 1 

Sophie Gruntmeir (Buffalo) – 1 

Hanna Peterson (Buffalo) - 1 

Illianna Saucedo (Torrington) – 1 

Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) – 1 

Mari Totland (Torrington) – 1 

Brittany Anderson (Torrington) - 1 

Aubrey Larsen (Douglas) - 1 

Shelby Brog (Star Valley) – 1 

Sadie Hokum (Star Valley) – 1 

Catie McFarland (Rawlins) - 1 

 

Individual Assists: 

Jessica Freeze (Jackson) - 5 

Angela Deniz (Worland) – 5 

Jessica Woodford (Star Valley) – 4 

Darby Bell (Cody) - 4 

Sami Heimer (Cody) – 4 

Haley Wichman (Powell) – 4 

Bre Hepp (Buffalo) – 4 

Caley Stafford (Buffalo) – 4 

Hannah Williams (Newcastle) - 4 

Sally Watters (Jackson) – 4 

Charlotte Pierce (Jackson) – 3 

Kim Murdock (Powell) – 3 

Hanna Peterson (Buffalo) – 3 



Teneil Schumacher (Buffalo) – 3 

Ella Welsh (Lander) – 3 

Taylor Meeks (Lander) – 3 

Amy Hulkovich (Lander) – 3 

Noemi Amaro (Torrington) – 3 

Sydney Harms (Torrington) - 2 

Savannah Davis (Newcastle) – 2 

Kali Lempka (Worland) – 2 

Kaleigh Mull (Worland) – 2 

Haley Schneider (Worland) – 2 

Sadie Wassum (Worland) - 2 

Ashley Nieters (Cody) - 2  

Emma Estep (Lander) – 2 

Alicia Espinosa (Lander) - 2 

Nateal Hemingway (Lander) - 2 

Mak Meeks (Lander) – 2 

Livi Glassock (Buffalo) – 2 

Olivia Spanos (Buffalo) – 2 

Rileigh Olson (Buffalo) – 2 

Abby Nicoll (Star Valley) – 2 

Claire French (Jackson) - 2 

Taylor Graue (Jackson) – 2 

Audrya Tanango (Lander) – 1 

Rachael Troxel (Lander) - 1 

Carly Covill (Pinedale) – 1 

Maddie Binning (Pinedale) – 1 

Valerie Vidal (Pinedale) – 1 

Hattie McKay (Pinedale) – 1 

Morgan Buckendorf (Pinedale) - 1 

Kenedy Brog (Star Valley) – 1 

Shelby Brog (Star Valley) – 1 

Dakoa Bateman (Star Valley) – 1 

Julie Cervantes (Jackson) – 1 



Madasyn Sutton (Jackson) - 1 

Katara Cade (Newcastle) – 1 

Shenae LaCroix (Newcastle) – 1 

Scottlyn Wiggins (Newcastle) - 1 

Joelle Herzog (Powell) – 1 

BreAnn Hollenbeck (Powell) – 1 

Aimee Kawano (Powell) – 1 

Carly Klein (Powell) – 1 

Scout Vannoy (Cody) – 1 

Michelle Lam (Cody) – 1 

Elizabeth Chavarria (Torrington) - 1 

Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) – 1 

Keely Ferguson (Buffalo) – 1 

Allyson Klingler (Worland) – 1 

Dusty Mueller (Worland) – 1 

Madison Ramos (Worland) – 1 

Hannah Mika (Rawlins) - 1 

 

Individual Saves: 

Quinn Farrand (Pinedale) – 121 

Cecilly Brannan (Rawlins) – 114 

Anna Hepp (Worland) – 106 

Kelsey Wood (Newcastle) – 88 

Kim Finch (Rawlins) - 73 

Jenna Anderson (Buffalo) – 57 

Paige Smith (Newcastle) - 47 

Faith Hamlin (Jackson) - 46 

Raven Johnson (Cody) - 44 

Alyssa Hildebrand (Powell) – 38 

Ashlynn Schamber (Lander) – 29 

Tiara Morgan (Pinedale) - 22 

Ryle Clarke (Torrington) - 20 

Eliza Woolf (Pinedale) – 15 



Maddie Werner (Torrington) – 15 

Sasha Castilleja (Rawlins) - 12 

Aubrey Goodrick (Worland) – 10 

Brittany Anderson (Torrington) - 8 

Paige Sanchez (Rawlins) - 5 

Hannah Carlise (Star Valley) – 3 

Micah Irene (Lander) - 3 

Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) – 2 

Megan Logan (Newcastle) – 1 

Shaelee Stone (Pinedale) - 1 

 

Goal Differential: 

Team:  Goals Scored:  Goals Allowed:  Differential: 

Star Valley  39   13   +26 

Buffalo   34   8   +25 

Cody   29   8   +21 

Lander   27   8   +19 

Jackson   22   12   +10 

Powell   25   20   +5 

Worland  27   22   +5 

Torrington  25   31   -6 

Douglas   12   22   -10 

Newcastle  15   46   -31 

Pinedale  10   65   -55 

Rawlins   1   59   -58 


